MARVIN MANDEL, Governor

of the Aets of 1968 heoreby xe-
pealedte_thee*teatth&tsa-}dweicks
mey

anees to the Board of Publie Wesrks that
said prejeet ean be ecompleted with the
ageregate of the funds herein and here-

42)(1) Relocation of utilities in Preston Street

and on property east of the State Office
BUilding .oocovvveeeeeeeeee e e

2,350,000

200,000

Total—State Office Buildings—Baltimore ..........

(B-1) MARYLAND HISTORICAL TRUST:

1)

(2)

(3)

(C)
(1)

(2)

RESTORATION OF EXTERIOR
AND PLANNING FOR RENOVA-
TION OF INTERIOR OF DENTON-
WEEKS HOUSE—CHESTERTOWN..

RESTORATION OF PACA
GARDENS-ANNAPOLIS ......ccoooviinnens

ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS-
ANNAPOLIS ..ot

28,900

42,000

100,000

TOTAL—MARYLAND HISTORICAL TRUST

Military Department:

Acquisition of land and site improve-
ments for a new armory—Whiteoak
area (approx. 12 acres) .......cccecceeeriuens

Contingent upon and supplementary to
federal funds being made available to
the Military Department for the con-
struction of an armory—Whiteoak,
PROVIDED THAT FUNDS RE-
CEIVED FROM THE SALE OF THE
EXISTING SILVER SPRING AND
KENSINGTON ARMORIES SHALL
BE DEPOSITED IN THE ANNUITY
BOND FUND ...ccoovriieeeeecee e

Total—Military Department ...............

(C-1) DEPARTMENT OF MARYLAND

STATE POLICE:

200,000

200,000

331

2,550,000
200,000

170,900

400,000




